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i Ceylr 1 -USA, Reno | ‘-
22 L7¢ tews GEEEEERK:s . ohe | Las Vegss, Nevads
= Date: P e e TN s Toma, Neva
> Field Offce FileNos 1391 =~ " o™ ' BeawRleNos 1393201 .
Tele . ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; | o

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also
known as J. W. Harrison

Character: UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE
OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsis: :
Subject BALLETTI claims $1, 000 was paid to him vhile 1n
Las Vegas by one T.¥. R!QEIRDSON Registration card bear-
ing name, J. W. HARRISON, forwarded to Laboratory.\v\

P =
DETAILS:

By communication dated February 13, 1961, the Wash-
ington Field Office advised that ROBERT HAHEU laheu and King
Associates, Incorporated, 1125 -~ 19th Street, Northwest, Wash-
ington, D.C., informed that he had just returned from California
and that after talking to the Los Angeles attorney who had
originally requested him to contact EDWARD DUBOIS, had been un-
able to secure permission from this attorney to divulge the
attorney's name to the ¥FBI. The Los Angeles attorney had ad-
vised MAHEU that he did not desire to become involved in this 3\,
matter,

MAHEU furnher advised that it was now his recollection
that JALTER FITZPATRICK, an associate of MAHEU, had actually
originally contacted DUBOIS. MAHEU emphatically denied that
he or FITZPATRICK had contacted DUBOIS requesting only one man

to be sent to Las Vegas. 5‘”\»sz R B R

This document contains neither recommendations mor ecuclusions of the FBL It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; f# and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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e . MAHEU identified J. A, ROLLINS as one JOHN A. ROLLINS.
MAHEU would not identify ROLLINS further as to ROLLINS being ‘an -
employee of MAHEU's, stating ROLLINS was working indirectly for
MAHEU in Miami. MAHEU denied that ROLLINS was the 1ndividual _
-'who went 'to Las Vegas with subject BALLETTI stating that. the . a
Kenilworth Hotel records in Miami Beach would reflect that
ROLLINS was there dnring the period BALLETTI 'as in Las Vegas\_\

AL R

o ’ By communicatien dated Iarch 20 1961 the ﬂia.mi oo
Division advised that EDWARD L. DUBOIS, JR., claims that MAHEU,
while in Los Angeles on October 31, 1960, telephonically con-

- tacted BALLETTI at Las Vegas and instructed him to go either .
to the Dunes or the Flamingo Hotel and contact a Mr. RICHARDSON
and that RICHARDSON would pay BALLETTI $1,000 in cash. BALLETTI

- told the boys that RICHARDSON was allegedly well known a.t -the '
hotel and night ‘be e-ither the gwner or manager. '_\_; R »

The list of equipment confiscated at the time of
BALLETTI's arrest, was reviewed with DUBOIS. DUBOIS admits R
owning the Minox camera, 35 m.m. minifon camera, and the -
minifon tape recorder. DUBOIS claims this equipment 1s stan-
dard with his operators in a case.\ )\

.+-. By.communication dated March 21, 1961, the Miami
Division advised that EDWARD L. DUBOIS, JR., had informed -

that he had located information which reflected that T ¥ -
RICHARDSON, New Frontier Hotel, Las Vegas, was - the one aho ~ . .
paid the $1 000 in cash to BALLE'I'I‘I \:\ PR SR FA
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S g L e Trore il L

S By communication dated !arch 28 1961 Riviera Hotel"-
'Registration Card Number 192650, 'hich.contained the handwriting. -
of unknown subject, also known as J. ¥. BARRISON was submitted -
to the FBI Laboratory to be compatéed with the’ handwriting on n"
the registration card from the Kenilworth Hotel, liami Beach v
which bears the name of J.,A. RDLLINS.*\X.Hw, B
By communication dated larchzz 1961 the liani .
Division submitted registration card trom the Kenilworth J
Hotel, Miami Beach, which contained the name J. A ROLLINS
1125 - 19th Street, Northwest, !ashington, D C _. -
. Bl By communicntion dated !arch 28 1961 the Los o
Angeles Division advised that efforts to locate ROBERT MAHEU
in Beverly Hills, California for 1nterv1ew,.:as unsuccessful
in that MAHEU had left the Los Angeles area.,\x B

By communication dated larch 29, 1961, the linmi
Division advised that BALLETTI was relntervzewed on March 29,
1861, and denied any knowledge of equipment confiscated at
the time of his arrest except the minifon recorder, 35 m.m.
" camera, and linox camera, which he claimed he carried to Lns
Vegas. CoT b -,;. o w ,,.V.,,_,:'> L e
L - BALLETTI again claimed he had no knowledge of unknown'

:.subject, also knovn as J. I. ﬂARRISON's true 1dentity \J\ 2

T By communication dated larch 30 1961 the Los Angeles
Division advised that information was developed that ROBERT
MAHEU was in Tucson, Arizona and could be reached at telephone
number EAst 5-2294.\>- e T -

Intensive investigation was

R A
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M REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
=13 10S ANGELES EAS=ANOTING 4,12/61 3/20 - 4/7/61 )
TITLE OF CASE I-ﬁf t’f?ﬂs

ARTHUR J’AMESQALIE'ITI;
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
J.W. Harrison

REFORT Y TYPFED BY
Gl 1em

CHARACTER OF CASE é 2
(i

UpPucC

ADMINISTRATIVE

2 V7N

( 4
Copies of this report are being furnished China“gg
Miaml, and Washington Fleld offices for information inasmu

as they have outstanding investigation in this matter.

With reference to the telephone toll calls charged
to J.A. ROLLINS at the Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, ¥
n October, 1960, as set out in referenced report of
it 18 noted that two of the calls were to telepho

REFERENCES Report of SAUNENEGEGENRg:-te 2/14/61 at
Miami.

: P 576'_, Report of SA
5/ Ios Angeles,

R o 3/6/51 ot

Los Angeles airtel tp Phoenix dated 3/30/61.
Los Angeles airtel to Washington Field dated 3/28/61.
Ias Vegas airtel to Los Angeles dated 3/17/61.

-p-

7/

NN

z7 ,
u (139-1201) / 39% 7 -
3-Las Vegas (139-1) 20 APR.X7 1961 & .
Ias Vegas) ‘
1-Miami Into; 139-63) — Sm— Ly
1-WFO (139-61) {1Info) A 4
2-Los Angeles (139-77) D g
Dissemination Record of Attached R Noteti Jgv 4 i =4
n card o ¢ eport ations g N -
Agency ,T)q #f‘ \ *'I@
Request Recd. N A dm "v"}""‘;i‘.) Divizioa ' . N\
Date Fwd. :.N' n; K 78 b

= %



Both ”are close friends of JOHN
ROSELLI, aka, who 18 curren Y under investigation by the
Los Angeles Office as a top hoodlum in the case entitleq, )
JOHN ROSELLI, aka AR". JOHN ROSELLI receives many telephone
calls at the Desert Inn Hotel in Ias Vegas. From the above

§ facts, 1t would appear possible that ROLLINS was trying to
contact JOHN ROS to

b'7°f Florida, during October, 1960. Neither are

L acquainted with a JOHN A. ROLLINS. The had_no house

o' guests at that time. The person calling the SGEN telephone

D r could have asked for ROSELIY and as he was not at the
idence then the person answering the telephone at

residence might not have been advised that the call
om Florida. AN

was
ROSELLY left Loe Angeles for las Vegas, Nevada on
) September 15, 1960, via Western Airlines and is not known to
NAVe heen - ] 2 Blea ooain - NO = OLJ

83 Vegas, Nevada, nisnhed information e nha
observed ROSELLI in or around the Diplomat Apartments for

; the past two or three weeks. His telephone at the Diplomat
/ Apartments was disconnected on 10,/20/60 for non payment of
; the bill. It has since been reinstalledf\)\

The request to interview DON ROWAN,

m Los Angeles, California, to determine specifically
IANCANA had any connection with the wire tapping case

-B-
COVER PAGE
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we ommencing about March 22, 1961. oOn 3/28/61,
b # an associate of ROBERT MAHEU, 1510 Gilcrest ve,

IA 139-77

is set out in Chicago airtel to Ias Vegas dated 3/16/61 in
the case entitled "SAMUEL M, GIANCANA, ala, AR".\)

WFO airtel to Chicago dated 3/22/61 contains a
request to interview ROBERT MAHEU who reportedly was to be
at 1510 Gilcrest Drive, Beverly Hills, California, for i |

verly Hills, California, advised that had left the

~Los Angeles area on a trip to the East Coas¢ and wuld probably

be in touch with his office in Washington, D.C. Referenced
airtel was sent to the Washington Fleld Office on 3/28/61
requesting them to locate MAHEU for interview.

On March 30, 1 6” telephonically
advised u as o date, MAHEU was in

Tucson, Arizona, and could be reached at telephone number
East 5-2294.\)\

Referenced airtel dated 3/30/61 was sent to Phoenix.
The Phoenix Office was furnished with a a summary of information
in this case and requested to conduct an interview of MAHEU. U

The current telephone directories for the los Angeles
area reflect that the law firm of Cantillon and Cantillon,
4T W1lsfBlre BSulevard, Beverly Hi 1s, caur%, have two
telephone numbers, namely, CR 6-6 5.and ER 2.1 . In addition,

»

_thi Y;fg_%géqce .telephone number of JAMES GANTILION at 814

V&,- Beverly Hills, California, is CRestview 5-5878.
A request has been made by the Los Angeles Office of the
Paclific Telephone Company to obtain the toll calls charged
to the above three numbers in October, 1960, to determine
whether or not any calls were made to Washington, D.C. \y

It has been previously reported in this investigation
that on 10/25/60 the hotel room of ROEERT MAHEU, Kenilworth

Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida, was charged with a telephone toll
Fiu Los Angel and t

call to telephone numbe
this number was an unpublished number listed ¢




As of April 7, 1961_ had not contacted
the Los Angeles Ofrice.\)\

—ﬁxrther stated tha bout 1% to 2
years prior to selling the re

in November,
1960, 1t had been rented to a © was a uniformed
officer of the los Angeles Police a .

mthat they have no telephone at (P
AN
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b7 On 4/5/61 SE F ascertained that the
records of the Retail Merc nts Credit Association contained no
record identifiable vd.th~ A
LEADS '
L0OS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNTA: (1) Will report the
results of a review ?.1 elephone g calls charged to the
law offices of ¢antillon and Canti log and to the residence

JAMES "CANTT

of N, to determine if any calls were made to
Washington, D.C. during October, 1960.\)\

(2) vUpon receipt from the General Telephone Compa

of the identity of the mibscriber to telephone numbe#
will conduct investigation to identify this indiviad

consider interviewing him concerning instant case,
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UNITE"J'LSTATE'Q DEPARTMENT OF JUS#s
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1-USA, Ias Vegas.

ch/ : | : .
Resart of 'wiw Ofice, 1OB Apgeles, California
Field Office File #: 139-77 o Bureau File : 139-1201

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTT;
UNKNOWN SURJFECT

UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OR USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

ROEERT MAHEU reported to be in Tucson, Arizona, during first
part of April, 1960. Attorneys JAMES.J. ARDITTO, Ios Ang€les,
California, and m&{ﬁﬁﬂ% “Bevetrly B{lls, California,

to whom telephone toll calls were charged to MAHEU's hotel
room at Kenlilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida, in October,
1960, stated they were acquainted with MAHEU but both deny
any partlcipation in or knowledge of a wire tap on ROWAN's
telephone. DN ROWAN on reinterview stated that he has never
met SAMUEL GIANCANA and never knew of him until an officer of
Clark County Sheriffts Office mentioned the name to him in

latter part of October, 1960; that he has no information that
GIANCANA 1s connected with instant wire tap, and that PHYLLIS

MC GQUIRE, who 8 _to marry, knew of no suspects in
this case. 8 in New York Clity during
October, 1960, and ne er nor his wife could furnish any

information concerning a long distance telephone call from
Florida during latter part of October, 1960. AUN

-P-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



IA 139-77

DETAILS:
ROBERPARHEU _
1510 Gilcrest Drive
Beverly Hills, California {: =

: On March 28, 1961,- an associate of
ROBERT MAHEU, 1510 Gilcrest Drive, Beverly Hills, California,
telephone number CR 1-8770, advised that MAHEU left the lLos
Angeles area on a trip to the East Coast and that he does not
know MAHEU!s itinerary, but MAHEU would undoubtedly be in
contact with his office in washington, D.C. )\

On March 30, 1961,-te1ephonically furnished
information that he had learned that MAHEU was then residing
in Tucson, Arizona, and could be reached through telephone
number East 5-2204, The Phoenix Office was advised of the
latter information on March 30, 1961, and requested to interview
MAHEU at Tucson, Arizona. ‘\)\ :

23 .J. ARDITFO

¥ At p%-

Ezthﬂgnﬂ

1€s, California

Information has been previously reported in this

investigation that on October 22 and 28, 1960, the room rented
by ROBERT MAHEU at the Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida,

S _charged with a telephone toll call to teleph
which was listed to JAMES J. ARDITTO
» Flintridge, California. O

The current telephone directories for Los Angeles
show that JAMES J. ARDITTO maintains a law office at 727
Street, Loes Angeles, California, and has telephone numbe%
It 18 noted that a telephone toll call was charged to MA 8

j rooxg Mw Hotel on October 21, 1960, to telephone
\  numbe

)
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April 10, 1961

Date

A

1 _ ,
b The above information was furnished on a confidential
&np basis and shg : scyssed hQ :

attention
o8 Angeles, California.

-J-
3/29/61 Los Angeles, California Los Angeles 139-77
at File #
p1¢, = Y : = 4/4/61
by Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FBI ‘and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are aot to be distributed outside your agency.




LA 139-77

1 1961 JA interviewed
by SA? an ITTO said
that he O with Stigation

conducted in lLas Vegas in October, 1960, and did not, at that -
. time nor at any other time, have any connection with a case

involving the placing of a telephone tap.\‘*\

Nl S
FARDITTO sald that he is acqualnted with ROBER MAHEU.

He sald that he, ARDITTO, has done work for HOWARD HUGHES

and various firms connected with HOWARD HUGHES and became

acquainted with MAHEU through this work, inasmuch as MAHEU

conducts investigations for HOWARD HUGHES.QQ\

ARDITTO recalled that he last saw MAHEU on December 23,
1960, at the Beverly Wilshire goggl in Beverly Hills, at which
time MAHEU was accompanied by G BAUTZER. Prior to that,
he saw MAHEU in about the middle of October, 1960, or about

S three weeks prior to the national election in Los Angeles.
%g Both of these meetings were in connection with business
=3 interests of HOWARD HUGHES and in no way concerned an investigation

in las Vegas, Nevada, ARDITTO said he has no knowledge of
any investigation conducted in Ias Vegas, Nevada in October,
1960, by either EDWARD DU BOIS or ROBERT MAHEU. A

ARDITI® said he stopped working for the Howard Hughes
Organization on December 24, 1960, when he filed a suit on his
own behalf against HUGHES.  \

sald that he does not know and has never
heard of SAMUEL GIANCANA. ARDITIO said that GREG BAUTZER
currently does law work for HOWARD HUGHES. ‘

A
- GREGSON BAUTZER
290'North Canon Drive
Beverly Hills, California

Py T g
‘ﬂﬁ.'+. m«mﬁs‘-

s
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Information has been set out previously in this
investigation that on October 12,24,28, 1960, the room rented
by ROBERT MAHEU at the Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida
was charged with telephone toll calls to telephone number
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IA 139-77

CR 5-5121, which is listed to the law firm of Basutzer and
Grant, 190 North Canon Drive, Beverly Hills, California. \)\ -

On April 4, 61 SON was interviewed
at his office by SA W, n nd
stated that he 1s well a with . e said

he 1s aware of the fact that MAHEU spends some time J orida,
but i1t is not in connection with anything in which Al K
1s also interested and he added that he does not know the
nature of MAHEU!s work in Florida. '\)\
’ .- . ,,‘m%!

LBAUTZER sald that he has no c¢lient who requested an
investigation be conducted in Ias Vegas in October, 1960;
that no other person requested him to make arrangements for such
an investigation; that he has no knowledge of the fact that a
wire tap had been placed on the telephone of DaN ROWAN in las
Vegas, Nevada, and that he is not acquainted with SAM GIANCANA. N

Basteaer stated that he 1s an acquaintance of DN
ROWAN. |

The current telephone directory for Beverly Hills
reflects that the law firm of Bautzer and Grant also has
telephone number ER 2-6535. \ A~

i TRl L
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3/30/61 Los Angeles, California Los Angeles 135-77
' ot File #

. - Y

Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is

the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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It is noted that information has been previously
reported in this investigation that during the month of
October, from the period of October 11 to 29, 1960, the hotel
room of ROBERT MAHEU at the Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach,
Florida, was charged on nearly a daily basis for calls made ¢to
telephone number JE 3-7277, Washington, D.C. \ A

ﬂs inge ies , Mmﬁ.a

On March 30, 1961, Mr. RALPH PIANT, Braunstein,
Chernin and Plant, 449 South Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills,
California, advised that this firm is the agent for ROWAN
and that ROWAN was. then h Montreal, Canada, but was scheduled
to return to Beverly Hills in the near future and that he
would have ROWAN contact the Los Angeles Office upon his

return, \}\
at which time he advised that he did not

5
SA
beueve%nromtion of pertinence to add to this

investigation and that due to a heavy schedule, he did not
}3’7 ¢ see how he could arrange for a personal 1nterv1ew.\,\

ed that he first heard of SAM GIANCANA from
a of the Clark County Sheriffts Office in
Ias Vegas, , in the latter part of October, 1960, after

the wire tap had been found in his room. He said tlat he
has never met GIANCANA. '\A

, 1961, DAN ROWAN telephonically contacted

He has discussed SAM GIANCANA on one or two occasions
with PHYLLIS MC QUIRE, who he stated he plans to marry. He said
she was hesitant to discuss GIANCANA and stated that her
relationship with GIANCANA took place long ago, no longer
existed, and she saw no reason to discuss it, She salid that
GIANCANA still sends her gifts and flowers, but that this is
entirely GIANCANA's idea and she has nothing to do with him.
ROWAN said that PHYLLIS MC GUIRE could name no one who she
suspected of having installed the wire tap. )
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IA 139-77

ROWAN said that he has no information concerning

GIANCANA indicating that GIANCANA has any connection with
the wire tap.\A_

He related that a Ias Vegas newspaper carried . . '

o3 an art ing this matter, and his former wife, PHYLLIS
g North Hollywood, California, telephone
= I called him in Ias Vegas and said she had read
agé abou e finding of the wire tap and wanted to know about the

matter. He sald on this occasion he jokingly told his ex-wifs
that someone had suggested that she might have had the wire
tap placed. to which she replied, "I couldn't care less what
you do";\gx

P~
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hichﬂ?uld,have a-bearing on this case, he would advise the
FRIL. :

fornia
e lephone

It has previously been reported in this investigation
that on October 27, 1960, Room Number 701, Kenilworth Hotel,
Miaml Beach, Florida, which was rented by a J.A.
was charged with a toll call to telephone number

On March 29, 1
at his residence by SAts
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IA 139-77

He said he is notmquainted with a JOHN A, ROLLINS,
that he knows of ROEERT MAHEU but does not know him personally,
and that he does rnct recall any telephone call received from
Florida during Ocicber, 1960. He then recalled that all

i ew York City

mstated that she has no recollection
of having receive stance telephone call from Florida
during October, 1960, that she is not acqual nted with JOHN A.

ROLLINS, and to the best of her recollection she had no house
guest during October, 1960.\ N\

qngiggd that he has never requested elther
ROBERT MAHEU or DU BOIS to conduct any investigation in
las V:gas, Nevada. "N~

-g#%.
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r £5-38 (hev, 132-13-58) ( ) T i
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FBI 3
Date: ~ 4/18/61 |
i
s ims P ' i
Trursmit the follewing in [Type in plain test or code ﬁ'
Ve ___AIR TEL AIR MATL URGENT .
- , ] (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1
__________ I S
........................ -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (139-1201)
FROM: O SAC, LOS ANGEIES (139-7T)
ARTHUR JAMES BALIETTT; |
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
J.W. Harrison; '
. UPUC,
00: LAS VEGAS
b[7e_
rerer S oo rnceles, |,
: 412/61. LT
|
- fﬂ Rerep carries 00 as Los Angeles, Please
i correct your copiles of this report to reflect ILAS VEGAS as
Office of Origin, A , T e ‘
Other offices recelving copies of rerep,
please cerrect your copies to refleot LAS VEGAS as 00, A
Los Angeles copies have been corrected, \A_
1-Chicago - k ' A
1-Las Vegas (139-1) ~
- 1-Miami (139-63)
1-WFO (139-61)
-~ l-Los Angeles : :
' WGC: MCR :
8 [ 39— 20/—
: NOT RECORDED
3 APR 20 1961 L’
! —— »

{)e
~_A |
c | Approved: .\lé Sent M Per __

A .
- petial Agentéfigli@ae ThE iy, '

g e
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e R
3
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

T  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request,
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

' Document(s) originating with the following govenment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

_2.‘ Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); W
Q‘b"'ﬂ—% as the information originatéd With them. You will
be a&rvised of

ailability upon return of the material to the FBI.

——— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

= The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
£39-1201-3"

XXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

F81/00J4
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Reporting Office Office of Ovigin Date Investigative Period
—_LAS VEGAS LAS VEGAS 5/22/61 4/17 - 5/19/61
TITLE OF CASE Report made by - | Typod By:
ARTHUR<JAHESC£ALLETTI; ' ksl
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka ‘ CHARACTER OF CASE b2

J. W. Harrison
{\ ' UPUC

REFERENCE: Report of SA_ dated 4/11/61 at J9c_

Las Vegas.

Bureau airtel to Las Vegas dated 5/12/61.
S -p-

---b ADMINISTRATIVE:

Bureau has instructed all offices to expedite
investigation in this matter.,

Informat ion set forth in referenced Bureau airtel
is not being placed in this report at this time Since all
offices have received copies of referenced Bureau airtel. ..

R
_/
Approved / .’;’;::'" Do mot write fa spaces below
Copies ‘ L -
@- Bureau (139-1201) 9+ |20 T3 %
1l - USA, Reno c— .
1 - Chicago (139-105)(Info) T — &
1 - Los Angeles (139-77)(Iafo) 81 MAY 24 195
1 - Washington !'i;}'g (139-61) (Info) . snm ol
1 - Miami (139~63)4 CE —th SISO '
2 - Las v,éia (1397} : SR
. Cﬁgncgél_ C. rf‘/

%@mf/w fei

U’f'l:' '.'I
- CERILYE ‘™o LIEVLIAE
B e Cbue b

Mdm-mwhmn\\uuummmn-wummuhm“d,h, -
b ';) h"f;'» VT 02 %ol e covRumanT prinTiNG OFvice: 10es o assvmn
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One copy of this roport 1: boing turnishod ouch
office indicated tor 1ntornution purposos.
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IIAHI
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AT IIAHI FLORIDA. During rt-intorview of EDWARD
DU BOIS .ﬁmm—fmoum be moted that T.

Reno, Nevada, denied knowing BALLETTI
BALLETTI money

v, BICHAIBSOR
and dcnied paying
us clainod : e
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" FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-30) o €55

UI&ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

B e R L R S .

1 - USA, Reno

b‘k/""”" of: whl ' ", Office: Las Vegas, Nevada
Field Office File No.s 139-1 ' Bureau File No:  139-1201
Title: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also
known as J. ¥. Harrison

G Character: ' UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE
K OF COMMUNICATIONS .
? _} Synopsis:
Eﬁgg FBI Laborator} advised handwriting of unknown subjoét, also

known as J. W, HARRISON not comparable with handwriting of

J. ROLLINS. SEQQ!Q,EQQHABDSQEudQnios knowing BALLETTI and
.—"""denies paying any money to anyone. Local charges of BALLETTI

dismissed at Las Vogls.\)\ :

i

DETAILS:

By communication dated April 11, 1961, the FBI
Laboratory advised that the handwriting on the Eenilworth
Hotel, Miami _Pcach, Registration Card bearing the hand printed
~“name of J., A.! ROLLINS was mot comparable with the handwritiag
on the Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada Registration Card bear-
ing the signature of J., W. HARRISON. )\ '

This document containa neither recommendations nor eonclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: It sad
its contents are not to be distributad cutside your agency.




rour P
May 5, 1961 SAs
RICHARDSON at the verside Hote
advised that RICHARDSON was on L3 tr P to .

Las Vogts ~\)\ _ . -

to dicato t‘ut
R:l.versido Botol ’\}\ ? o

hat a prolininary
4 ltockholdcr 11 tho




- 's

FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) (‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST“‘L‘J’ ION

.-"‘..,‘v.‘ s ’ " ..)‘.‘ oo . ‘
e l}‘"d"-‘l AR --.~ . v" C‘ o . ,‘ "’ QLV'. ‘”"‘F = AN S

RO e :xcmm vas fntervieved at the Riverside -
. lotcl, 'uch he said is his residence and mro ho uu R m
" b‘ lccatod lt m tiﬂ. \J\‘k“q’ i 3 : P L

e Ne'was informed that he 4id Bet have "'to wake s _,
ltatount, that be had a right to an attoraey, and that nﬁ
lt;tmntnudmnkounuhuodunutm ia court. .\!\

o Be denied hcvi.u n-rm JAlll uu.mx. lo -314 T
; he recalls from mewspaper publicity at the time eof the uc!.dont, .
! the allegatiens that the telephone eof PAK ROVAN was subject -
to surveillance. Ko denied having had any eonnection with
the incident, and denied having ”u any noncy to nyono ia -
eennection nth the l.uidut. \&

-

.(_‘,1 -§‘ o r_¢ .‘_'_,'

Y " Be was {aformed tlnt the United ltatol Attoncy'l TR
Mnco might at a later date bring this matter before a !‘odonl ‘
@rand Jury, and that if so he would be subject to nbpoom :
Be said he had no ebjectiens to 0 appearing as had nothing

to hide. A\

Ee also advised that if he were phcod in a group ef
asn that he doubts that BALLETTI would be able to identify
hin uiless he may have seen him in Las Vegas and knov whe -
RICHARDSON is just from common knowledge., Ne nitoratod tht
udu-utmvumxnmmmnu.,u S

S .’.ﬂv
. S , ?;A
,_ . . ,- Y 3 oo x_ LAt T e Ly L% .
oy - Y e P P B T .-J,w“ leet e e ”ﬂ " . . EI
., - o - - A o N TREa P .
, e . . . . K "

9 o losmed i
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBY. It {s the property of the 'B! end to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ageacy.
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"Couty Sher 8 Office, advised on

: May
that office reflect that the charges of A

, 1961, records of -~
RTHUR JAMES BALLETTI -

unauthorized interveatiom of privacy and operating as a pri- .
vate detective without a license, were dismissed on April 24,

1961, inasmuch ag the complaining witness
prosccuto.g\x T 3_4'.}ﬂ.;»; IR

PN

did mot do;iro xp: '[¥




4-750 (2-7-79)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

] Deleted under exemption(s) | with no segregable J
material available for release to you.

(O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

] Information pgrtained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)

» was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

__‘L Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); W@
QYR as the information originated with them. You will

be :dvised otﬁailability upon return of the material to the FBI.

————  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

@'/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/31 -1201-39

XXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

Fai/00J



4750 (2-7-79) :
< ) XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[J Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govemnment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies): éqeﬂwf%
%&M—- as the information originated with them. You will
be

advised J availability upon retum of the material to the FBIL.

N\ 0 O O

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

3 For your information:

I]/ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/72- 120 1- 4D

XXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX _ X FORTHIS PAGE X
XXXXXX .

*81/D0J
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FDMS(Rev. 12-13-56)

Date: 5/23/61

Transmit the following in

{Type in plqin fext or code) L -:
Vi AIRTEL e [
N (Priorisy or Method of Mailing) 1
T T T T T y r
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (139-1201)— - o

SAC, LAS VEGAS (139-1) .
FROM: 8AC, cmcasq@-ms_’_
ARTHUR ‘JAMES I, ET AL
UPUC |

-

o A Rebuairtel to Las Vegas, 5/12/61. \\

Efforts were made to make contact with SAM
GIANCANA at all of his known hangouts, residence, and
with associates on 5/16-19/61, with negative results,

, \A

| ANTHONY V, CHAMPAGNE, Attor 1le,
Chicago, telephonically advised on
Q; 5/19/61 that "hig client" (GIANCANA) Ba contacted him and
: sA 4R

-

to the effect that
he did not desire to be interviewed on any matter.

Contact was made wit

* }37‘:" River Forest, Illino 5/19/61, by &-tn!-

; *at which time advised that GIANCANA was "out 14/}4
own" and refused to disclose his Vhereabouts. U
d GIANCANA's close associate and bodyguard. \_\ -

s b2 b GIAN d left town shor y
i b7k Atter learning that FBI agents were attempting to contact ”
i him, \A

b2p ) 7 _ /7
(37~ Bureau | REC- 9/ ? _— ﬂ-ﬁ
2 - Lasg Vegas ‘
l - Los Angeles (139-88) (Info) /@
1 - Miami (139-63) (Info). . @,..;:
66 5:-=1 - Washington Field (139-61) B
DLWk 2 - chicag (13f-105) _ (g2-349) .
RRH: 8 { o= - r F 4 N S8 i
(10)"1{0W r PEO -1 e
Approved: __¢- Sent

: 5 7/ JU N O 'Sr;eaﬂ_f AJS%m Charge



% o - - = = 7 T T T T e A L e 0 T i Tt e e P hmgw s T o T

In connection with case entitled "SAMUEL M. GIANCANA,
aka., AR", Chicago file 92-349, Bureau file 92-3171, -
further attempts will be made to affect an interview with
GIANCANA on instant case. U

RUC -

.'.
-
- -
.
. .
. ‘ 3
A -
-
<k
. . |
) ~




AIRTEL
(fype in plain text or code)
AIRMAIL

i

|

|

i

i

|

|

{
Date: 5/24/61 :
1

|
1
{
J
{

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

To: Director, FBI (139-1201)
Prom: SAC, Miani (139-63)
ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; ET AL
UPUC
(Las Vegas - 00)
Re Bureau airtel dated 5/12/61. \-

On 5/22/61, EDWARD L. DuBOIS again advised he
never heard of SAM GIANCANA. |)_

On 5/24/61, ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI advised he
never heard of SAM GIANCANA

*
vove vy O,

w5 R — 42

@ oB (m) 4 MAY 27 1861
« Bureau » ~
Z - Las Vegas (139-1)(AK) § —— — \J

RKL :mfh

® =

,,7 &
/! qisi 1o JE\%

57JUN2 1% R




4-750 (2-7-79) N

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

] Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[(J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[C] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—/—  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); azgmaz,%_
aghémnel] ~ ' _ as the information originafed with them. You will

be%dvised f availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

—  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

/ 7

MThe following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/79120 1- 43

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FB8i1/00J



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58) ——

" FBI1

ey
e Gme W s - W w— -y
n f

Mr

Date: 5/26/61

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

. Evans 3
. “ )&. Maline
AIRT:L ﬂ_l{nk«sen
: ‘# Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter

AIRMAIL = -+ -oo0 o e

Tolson._____

Parsons_____
Mohr
Pelmont
Caliahan____

Conrad...__
D-lmach

W.LC.Sullivan

ARTHUR JAMES QALLETI‘I, ET AL

UPUC
(Las Vegas - 00)_

will reinterview ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI. W

To: Director, FBI1 (139-1201) . - ) -
. ; g e &%2«
From: SAC, Migni (139-63) R , M

YK) Rerep of SA—dated 5/22/61 at Las Vegu.

79 In view of information furnished by T. W, R_ICBARDSOHo

P.

 Tarve (‘1?139 1)(AH)

Las V. - v
2 - Hiniega's :
RKL :mfh
(7) ' A ~

S o A
| & Y 39_pa-yy
| | -"“12 Y @1 1961
su\ti ' . ‘ s_a l%’al

66JUNS 1951

(y\n 209\»_ . -
Al Ad! ““x
\ Ao S \3% /' ggct-m m L W

Sent M Per

Approved:

Special Agen?¥ in Charge
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[J Deleted under exemption(s) : with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

O

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

U

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

‘__/Z Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); W
aglrC Ly ~ as the information originated with them. You will

be%dvised?availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

——  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[T} For your information:

E/The following nu/nber is used for reference regarding these pages:

739%-/20 -

XXXXXX XX XXX XXXXX

g DELETED PAGE(S) gg

, NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX

FB1/D0J
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1
FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) : ‘_, B
§ I
& ,
FBIl |
1
- |
Date: 6/8/61 :
Transmit the following in Ty PPy °°‘f’ j:
Via AIRTEL - !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) - B
_____________________ ;_-___--_-_-_-__,,-_-__-__-L-_--_--T_.
TO: DI RECTOR, FBI (139-1201) .

’)FROM: SAC, WFO (139-61)

‘J ARTHUR JAMES LE'I'I‘I
UNSUB; . aka J. w. Harrison
UPUC )

: /A/ (00:LvV) L
BeBuairtel dated 6/7/61, and report of SA—
| TReewryiyey D,

at Washington, C. u—

RUC report submitted on 6/6/61, by SA-
—at Washington, D.C..,_ 7/7
q:la:reau / L, /

Las Vegas (Info) : v
1-¥FO
%B;l:bsb
S
@2;@ /(37 ~ - /RO/ ~ ‘717
' 11 JUN.8 1861 |
@SSA ’ %« .+ -d
- AIRTEL
Y
LT &?
4 |
Approved: Sent : M  Per

5 5 JUN 13 mrl Agent in Charge

f"’"" 7’3“ F\,'!}fo'ﬂiqﬁ‘f’*ﬂ' R T N YU L AT 30 COICVAYE 151 2 B o= e mmsme e o —




] i 1
§ / | (,.—N:
| A
/ FBI |
!
Date: 6/8/61 :
|
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT ]
) (Type in plain text or code) —:
AIRTEL AIRMAIL 3 |
(Priorisy or Method of Mailing) ]
_____ _..._.____..__.....-_.___-_-_-_____.__.._.____-.__.._____L_-_____.
TO: Director, rBI (139-1201) .
FROM: SAC, Miami (139-63)
O
RE:; ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
ET AL
UPUC .

00 -~ las Vegas
ReBuairtel, 6/7/61.

Report of
of subject will be s

/B‘) Bureau (ANM)

\—e\cled-w ’
re-interview
. -]

-

- Las Vegas (139-1) (ANM)
2 - Miami
RKL:cms
)
W
e & t
| é; /27 _ /o /f{—
20 JUN 12 1961'
/
23"i. ?i’uc-
"4 i I 300 ..
SN 4
lyg W7,
RO 5 o ot

E ) lgE[cial Agent in

arge



UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
T W, Ha!'mson ~
UPUC

00: LAS VEGAS

w

\ C

- E
P 4
-~
Z
b3

Urre
may be involved in this

A ( o ’//
- FBI —_— -
- ' i
Date:  6/9/61 ‘,
Transmit the following in PLAIN : |
(Type in plain texs or co#cl)‘ 7 .
Via ____ ATRTEL AIR MATL - '
(Priority or Method of Mailing) RS
T e T S A
‘ T0: DIRECTOR FEI ‘ 139-1201)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (139-77)
RE: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;

Rerep of sa dat 1l at
Washington Field and report ted 4/12/61
at Los Angeles. \) :

Of the information developed to date
,11: a.ppea.rs that

gere 1is a strong ///
saeui, who 18 a™
mvestigat.tcn

case and

-

2 my be the individual who'resistered at _the Kenilworth Hotel
in Miami Beach, Florida, in October, 1960, as J, A.- ROLLINS,
The following 1nromation is set rorth to support this
possibility:
- RUC -
Bureau (139-1201 4 7
2 - vasnicEas (139 ¥ 33 -61) (A)
= - was on e
4 2 - Miami 1?9-6325 /3 ?/20/
i 2 - Chicago (6.3 —_——
% - { _ 92_113; &" B0 JUN 12 1361
. 1 - 139-77
i -atg : bem 1o ok, ‘.\‘»\Q) — —u--u‘_._—‘,_
! . ! "n‘:lé 7-”?1,,. £ SR P 3y
E- D) R ',. ve
5 S, rd i e
{: e - , ‘3_{ Y2y ﬂp-'z
’ Approved /\% =24 Q Seﬁt M Per Hat s
62 J UN 1 ]ggiial dqent in Churqe

r-— -\. ;w“-.\«-a‘-; = \A-—!-\T --;7. -ﬂk%)_‘l -?;( ,.,,,1 n-pg-.,'s T e G ey, D e

e .
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LA 139-T7T7

L7/7‘>, A ROLLINS was charged with telephone calls
to telephone number WH 3-1155, Chicago, i
Illinois. B a very close friend and associate of
ROSELLI.\ ) '

2. ROLLINS was charged wi t
telephone number ornia.
8 also a close friend and associate o e \ M

3. ROLLINS was charged with a call to the Desert
inn Hotel, telephone number DU 2-6000, Las Vegas, Nevada.

ROSELLI has received many telephone calls at the Desert
Inn Hotel. \,_

4. JMES cANTIIIONARevealy Hi1ls, California,
attorney, was called by BALLETTI equent tq his arpest.
CANTILION. is ROSELLI's attorney &Wm@nesw

, 28BocTate of ROS . On 11/1/60,=¢ 'e\pv office
was charged with a telephone call to ' s, telephone
number JE 3-9655, Washington, D.C, MAHEU has stated that
he used as a cover for the Las Vegas investigation, a pretext
that a Los Angeles attormey had requested the investigation.
MAHEU has refused to identify the attorney. It is not known
at the present time whether MAHEU actually had the attorney
make the request or whether he, MAHEU, merely told EDWARD
DU BOIS that an attorney had made the request. In any event,
MAHEU probably would have contacted the attormey and received
permiseion to use the attorney's name. JAMES. CARTILLON has
been interviewed and denied that he participated in this
matter except to recommend a Las Vegas attorney to BALLETTI.\~*~

5. On interview on 5/25/61, MAHEU stated that the
original contact with GIANCANA was made by "JOHNNY" who
MAHEU declined to identify. ROSELLI is acquainted with a
number of Chicago hoodlums and no doubt is acquainted with
GIANCANA. \ )

6. Recent check of toll telphone calls charged
to ROSELLI reflects that on 4/29/61, he was charged with calls
to the following numbers: U~




3-9655 - Falls Church, Virginia (CANTILLOME ~ +°
. called BOB MAHEU at this number on Coz
11/1/60) . S
SU 7-7200 - Chicago, L11no1§'- .
UN 4-2922 - Miami, Florida "' - R

The subscribers to the Chicago and Miami numbers
are not known to the Los Angeles Office. .

7. ROSELLI has had contact with .
in the past. e

Unless advised to the contrary by the Bureau or the
Las Vegas Office, it is suggested that the following investi-| J/C
gation be conducted: \u— ?{.«

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

Reinterview MAHEU and ask him if "JOHNNY", J.A.
or JOHN A. ROLLINS 18 JOHN ROSELLI.\, -

MIAMI _ -
AT MIAMI, FLORIDA |

1. Ascertain the subscriber to telephone number
UN 4-2922., \y_

2. Exhibit photograph of JOHN ROSELLI to appropriate
personnel at the Kenilworth Hotel to determine if they can
identify ROSELLI a8 J. A. ROLLINS. «,

3. Submit the original registration card of J. A,
ROLLINS to the FBI Laboratory, Document Section, so that the
handwriting may be compared with ROSELLI's handwriting, which
18 on file at the Burea.u :Ln the ROSELLI case. Burile 92-3267.




R

oy

i i R
r

oAl 1

0

Ao e g

.. ,v'. .J:‘.

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Ascertain the subsoriber to tele

v -,
- - < S e = - N D - .
- . - - ' v P ~.
RS . N . - -
- P .
- .
g et - . T
« e Lo e gl s e e




~0

v e wal il S

FEDERAL

o R A X R P A A S DA S
AT S T R L ATk
el ‘.A:‘;'»‘:-‘_-:.-.'..:_; i el ol baets el Yy

‘o ,

N
PN
'(

-~

4

9
5

'BUREAU' OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Offios of Origin Date _ Investigative Period
MIAMI LAS VEGAS 6/9/61 6/8/61
TITLE OF CASE : : Report made by R .1 Trped By:
L O sfe
ARTHUR JAMES‘BALLE'ITI; CHARACTER OF CASE __ b e -
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka : g )
J. W, Harrison :
= UPUC
:f-,‘::,. CA :

T REFERENCES :
b 7¢— |

Report SA_ 5/22/61, Lasg Vegas.
Miami airtel to Bureay 5/26/61.'

Bureau airtel 6/ 7/61.

 Miami airtel to Bureau 6/8/61.

ADMINISTRATIVE
ool RALLVE

On 6/8/61, ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI
not desire to take a

Hotel, Las Vegas, would

\A
- A% -
:; -~ COVER PAGE - -

aph, he might then

advised he did
He said that
at the New Frontier

wi “
Approved Wja 'h v
Copies made: ;

£2)- Bureau (139-1201)

3 - Las Vegas (139-1)
(1 - USA, Reno)
l - Miami (139-63)

. '.,4...,.
A Ly Uy
w&m’, [ASOTRN RS

; lcc: AAG Crinjra] Division £ '—

? Form 6-94 &M

£ L \ “

2 _ . N }M




FR <904 (A&, 3:3-50) LN
UN&‘ED STATES DXPARTMENT OF JUéI'ICE
l:'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 -0, S._‘ Attofney, Reno‘, Nevada ) )
Report of m | Ofice: MIAMI, FLORIDA

Date: une ’ ) :

Field Office File No.s 139-63 "~ Bureau File No.: 139-1201

Title: ‘

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI;
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
J. W. Ha:_.'rison

Character: UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsis:
ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI insists he received $1,000 fee from a
T. W. RICHARDSON, New Frontier Hotel, Las Vegas, Nev., on
10/30 or 31/60. Denied knowing SAM GIANCANA U
| - RUC -

DETATILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL lththcnmerboimm-r
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. L T N e




FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-80)

~ . T ew
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L 9

activities in Las Vegas and has told the complete truth
about the entire matter. He said he gaw no point in further
discussion of thig affair., He reiterated that on either
October 30 or 31, 1960, he had contacted an individual known
to him as T.- W, RICMARDSON

see him again,

wlxm.udthatbnhunevarhurdofm.
GIANCANA and the name meang absolutely nothing to him, Y

On —6/8/61 o _Miami _ Plorids File ¥ _piamt 339 g3

by U Date dictated __6/9/61

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FBI and is loaned to
Your agency; 1t and itg contents are oot to be distributed outside your agency.
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. Date:  6/12/61

Transmit the following in : J%.‘-m
. (Type in plain text or code)
Via ——Axnm\ —.AIR_IAIL '

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIEBECTOR, FBI (139-1201 | | |

SAC, LAS VEg ' (139-1) '
ARTHUR JAMES BALLETT I;
UNSUB, aks

J. W, Harrisea

UPUC

' (00: Las Vegas)

Re Buairtel 6/7/61, Les Azgeles airtel to Bureay
dated 6/9/61, \~_ = °* '

The following Teports have beex submitted by las
A

Vegas ina this matter

d 11/10/60
at Salt Lake ity 12/30/60
b at Salt Lake Cit ated 2/8/61 ot Salt
Lake City; re

11/61 at Las Vegas;
at Las Vegas, AL

report ef SA 7
that Chicage also submitted report

It is mo has
of SAd(A) dated 3/17/61 at Chicageo, AL

I Béfereiced'Lés'Angelos airtel 6/9/61 gets forth 1:2527
Suggested leads for Washington Field Office, Miami, gud

hicage. 1In view of the fact that there does exist a possibility
KLLI

¥
=
b
B
g

that JOHN ROSKLLI, subject ef case eatitled JOHN Ros

. » 8ka,
A-R, Les Angeles, mpy be iavolved ia this matter, 1t appears
estigatien by
H theretore, Washingten
and sureport 1nnedlately

Ty S

i

ik

188

/

S ) | — / -9
- £ R \S” REC- 39 /} /2
2 (}’- Bureau - - L ?;5‘::- 1 -Flas! ‘e :¥I;--&P5)
& 11. - lashinft;; r;;m Office (139-61) 2 - Les Vegna 841§ .
- - Miami (139-g ) _ | ,
33 1 - Chicago (139-105) - - o seor k};‘}_mn R
% MEP/nlw —

: —
a8 LN 15106770

: ‘f oy Wick 'Special Agent in Charge

M  Per
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

——— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

O

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

LDDD

rial to the FBI.

é
Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agencyf(ies); a.f#zaa@.__
3?4—'\4-/4—/ as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of &ilability upon return of the mate ’

—— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

]  For your information:

m/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
172-120 [-S2—

DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXAK X FORTHISPAGE X

FBI/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[J  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
(CJ Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)

, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

_/i Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency(ies); W
g oty as the information originated witl{ them. You will

bé advisedjof availability upon retum of the material to the FBIL.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[Q/F‘ory r information: % é:n,a/ W@%%ﬁ%&d
%MKMJ%AMI/ z ACCH

IE/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

______  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

3  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

- A
__/ Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency(ies); W@_‘
AR A as the information originated’ with them. You will

be advised oflvailability upon retum of the material to the FBL.

— . Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:

E/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/39«/,20/—53/
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j“ e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
i 11//’/
= .

porv Office of Oxigia - ey _
LAS VEGAS .__LAS_!IGAS_____-Qéiﬁéga;;——————ﬁlzzf* . X_'
TITLE OF CASE D : ‘ ] |
ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; . cnnAcrE:aOFCASB C 6—,‘
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, ska J. ¥. | ~ opuc
nuru.. ’,..M" e e S . R w“
Mm/ ERENCE: L ] |
h7 - meport of 5A (NN dsted 5/22/61 at Las Vegas.
CK Chica(o airtel te Bureau, datod 5/23/61.
/ ‘$ Miami airtel te Bureau, dated 5/24/61,

Bureau airtel te T-- vesas, dated 6/9/61.

-~ =eport of SAYNENNNNNNNNN ::tea 6/6/61 ot
‘.{ b Te— Washington Field offic

e, ,
Les Amgeles airtel te Bureau, dated 6/9/61,
N Las Vegas airtel te Bureau, dated 6/12/61,

ADMINISTRATIVE:

As set ferth ia refereaced Las Yegas airtel eof -
6/12/61, UACB, this matter will be discussed with USA, Las ",
Vegas upon receipt of imvestigatiom set forth in Les Angeles
Approved 4_&3.“]:‘w Do not write In spaces below

“““‘““@ = Buxeay, (139-1201) 139-[ 12 0l- |44 REC
1 - Chicage (139-105)(Iafe) o

\ 1l = Los Angeles (139—125)(1;;0)
1 - WFO (139-61) (Jafe)- e

1~ Miami (139-63) .- |

<12 = Las Vegas (139-1) g

ST N

T\ ety ESW o

£
E\ . bmbyhf&ndﬂhlnchmmhhwwhmbm
' \“\é§]§6l 7 U. 5. SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1088 O—844750




. ... . _One cepy of this report is being
77 7 - 4mdicated oflice for infermatioa purpeses
“f‘ rfadditionul investigatiea is req

"LV 130-1

airtel ef 6/9/61, . |

LEADS :

furaished oach -

4% the eveat that ™ 7
: uested in an
.~ unkaewa subject, 4R &R

. ‘effert to idemtify .
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UNITED STATES PEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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Field Office File Nos 1391 S Bureau File No.s © 139-1201

Title: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; UNKNOWN SUBJEC'I‘,
aka J. I Harrison

-

Gharscer . UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsis: " Efforts to locate SAM GIANCANA for interview
unsuccessful. GIANCANA unknown to Subject BALLETTI or
EDWARD L, DU BOIS. e

—

o
DETAILS: - © . et e

- 4 ‘ *

By conunica.tion dated May 23 1961 the Ch:l.cago
Division advised that efforts to locate sm GIANCANA for
interview have been unsuccessful. \_\

- By communication dated May 24, 1961, the Miami
Division advised that on May 22, 1961, 'IARD L, DU BOIS
again advised he had never heard of SAM GIANCANA and that
on May 24, Subject BALLETTI a.dvised he had never heard
of SAM GIANCANA, \) :

e < PR SOy - R 5 T MR R
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" they had this ep
current telephone number is

a rent receipt showing that

ey
residence beginning October 1, 960.

n'eitherl
of receiving any
during October, 19

. . FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-80) C FEDERAL BUREAU OF mvssncon

: nav they resided a
alifornia, for about two i
n they moved to their present - )

Date APTil 27, 1961

years

ney rented the house on:
t the o

had any recollection

o 8 c¢e telephone calls from Florida
60 or at any other time. They both stated

that they are not acquainted with anyone named ROBERT

e that W b2s some relatives
in Florida, A

e

on  3/18/61 ot __ Whittier, California

File #, Los Angeles 139-77

Date dictated 4/21 /61

V17, s S -
: This document containg neither net;mnondcuons nor conclusions of the

your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your ag

bd
- ™

FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
ency.
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ons w
On November 1, 1960 a long distance telephone call
was made from telephone number BR 2-4386, which is one of -
the telephone numbers of the law firm of Cantillon and Co
Cantillon, 9441 Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Hills, Cali- -
fornia, to BOB MAHEU, telephone number JE 3-9655, Washington,

D. C. \)\ 3

A

o) The above information was furnished on a confi-
dential basis and should not be disclosed without the
issuance of a subpoena duces tec lephone

and Telegraph Co H Special
Agent in Charge, est Seven reet, Los
Angeles, Califo . \'\ ‘

On _M__m Los Angeles, Califaornia _ File #W

b — 2= QN - Date dictated —_4/11 /61

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI .and is losned to
your agency; it and its coantents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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reflect the following ormations \A

A

The above info
dential basis

On _AAz,ZEJ_.f —8anta Monica, @alifornia File #_Los Angeles 139-77 —
by —SE JAMES T.. MAHAN/tgr Date dictated — LAN/EL

This document contains neither recommendations noe conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI .and is logned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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